
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/01/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,423,281

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,544,445
1 02/08/23 Wed $19,769,974 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,800,000 1.853 3.3% 3.3% 3rd Payment 2,671,667
2 02/11/23 Sat $25,614,208 $36,959,741 $34,000,000 $17,900,000 1.895 4.3% 7.5% 4th Payment 2,805,251
3 02/13/23 Mon $15,201,586 $46,756,014 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.895 2.6% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,945,513

-8.46% -8.02% 4 02/15/23 Wed $18,097,494 $58,418,482 $57,000,000 $30,100,000 1.895 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 3,092,789
2.34% 1.00% 5 02/18/23 Sat $26,213,678 $77,497,030 $73,000,000 $37,400,000 1.950 4.4% 16.4% 7th Payment 3,247,428
5.77% 2.14% 6 02/20/23 Mon $16,078,804 $88,159,336 $87,000,000 $44,600,000 1.950 2.7% 18.7% 8th Payment 3,409,800

11.89% 10.19% 7 02/22/23 Wed $20,248,448 $101,586,650 $100,000,000 $51,300,000 1.950 3.4% 21.5% 9th Payment 3,580,290
9.05% 5.00% 8 02/25/23 Sat $28,585,302 $120,914,934 $119,000,000 $60,800,000 1.958 4.8% 25.2% 10th Payment 3,759,304

11.94% 8.81% 9 02/27/23 Mon $17,998,308 $131,489,455 $131,000,000 $66,900,000 1.958 3.0% 27.5% 11th Payment 3,947,269

2.34% 2.34% 10 03/01/23 Wed $20,722,262 $143,664,376 $143,000,000 $73,000,000 1.958 3.5% 30.0% 12th Payment 4,144,633
4.00% 4.00% 11 03/04/23 Sat $29,728,714 $161,130,845 $161,000,000 $82,200,000 1.958 5.0% 33.5% 13th Payment 4,351,865

10.00% 10.00% 12 03/06/23 Mon $19,798,139 $172,762,817 $124,000,000 $63,329,928 1.958 3.3% 35.7% 14th Payment 4,569,458
13.00% 13.00% 13 03/08/23 Wed $23,416,156 $186,520,478 $133,000,000 $67,900,000 1.958 3.9% 38.2% 15th Payment 4,797,931
6.00% 6.00% 14 03/11/23 Sat $31,512,437 $205,034,936 $147,000,000 $75,100,000 1.958 5.2% 41.5% 16th Payment 5,037,827
6.36% 6.36% 15 03/13/23 Mon $21,057,300 $217,406,701 $156,000,000 $79,700,000 1.958 3.5% 43.5% 17th Payment 5,289,719
5.26% 5.26% 16 03/15/23 Wed $24,647,845 $231,888,015 $167,000,000 $85,300,000 1.958 4.1% 45.9% 18th Payment 5,554,205
3.53% 3.53% 17 03/18/23 Sat $32,624,826 $251,056,033 $181,000,000 $92,400,000 1.958 5.4% 48.8% 19th Payment 5,831,915
4.86% 4.86% 18 03/20/23 Mon $22,080,685 $264,029,067 $195,000,000 $99,600,000 1.958 3.7% 50.7% 20th Payment 6,123,511
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/22/23 Wed $26,126,716 $279,379,259 $206,000,000 $105,200,000 1.958 4.4% 52.9% 21st Payment 6,429,686

15.00% 15.00% 20 03/25/23 Sat $37,518,550 $301,422,479 $222,000,000 $113,400,000 1.958 6.2% 55.8% 22nd Payment 6,751,170
14.47% 14.47% 21 03/27/23 Mon $25,275,760 $316,809,353 $231,000,000 $118,000,000 1.958 4.2% 57.7% 23rd Payment 7,088,729
8.45% 8.45% 22 03/29/23 Wed $28,334,424 $335,520,196 $246,000,000 $125,600,000 1.958 4.7% 59.7% 24th Payment 7,443,165
3.27% 3.27% 23 04/01/23 Sat $38,745,406 $360,906,197 $268,000,000 $136,900,000 1.958 6.4% 62.3% 25th Payment 7,815,324
1.00% 1.00% 24 04/03/23 Mon $25,528,518 $377,300,366 $288,000,000 $147,100,000 1.958 4.3% 63.9% 26th Payment 8,206,090

12.00% 12.00% 25 04/05/23 Wed $31,734,555 $397,729,898 $302,000,000 $154,200,000 1.958 5.3% 65.8% 27th Payment 8,616,394
10.99% 10.99% 26 04/08/23 Sat $43,003,527 $425,911,088 $325,000,000 $166,000,000 1.958 7.1% 68.2% 28th Payment 9,047,214
11.35% 11.35% 27 04/10/23 Mon $28,426,005 $444,507,186 $348,000,000 $177,700,000 1.958 4.7% 69.7% 29th Payment 9,499,575
15.20% 15.20% 28 04/12/23 Wed $36,558,207 $468,449,243 $370,000,000 $189,000,000 1.958 6.1% 71.6% 30th Payment 9,974,553
17.00% 17.00% 29 04/15/23 Sat $50,314,126 $501,400,089 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 8.2% 73.9%
30.00% 30.00% 30 04/17/23 Mon $36,953,806 $525,539,644 $421,000,000 $215,000,000 1.958 6.1% 75.5% Total 161,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 04/19/23 Wed $54,837,310 $561,388,976 $454,000,000 $231,900,000 1.958 9.0% 77.7%
45.00% 45.00% 32 04/22/23 Sat $72,955,483 $609,167,703 $515,000,000 $263,000,000 1.958 11.7% 80.3%
8.88% 8.88% 33 04/24/23 Mon $40,235,304 $635,517,904 $363,000,000 $185,393,258 1.958 6.7% 81.6%

12.65% 12.65% 34 04/26/23 Wed $61,774,230 $675,974,000 $378,000,000 $193,100,000 1.958 10.0% 83.5%
10.12% 10.12% 35 04/29/23 Sat $80,338,578 $728,587,935 $400,000,000 $204,300,000 1.958 12.8% 85.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/01/23 Mon $48,282,365 $760,208,176 $416,000,000 $212,500,000 1.958 7.9% 86.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/03/23 Wed $89,572,634 $818,869,516 $441,000,000 $225,200,000 1.958 14.2% 88.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/06/23 Sat $107,083,290 $888,998,629 $500,000,000 $255,400,000 1.958 16.7% 90.5%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/08/23 Mon $57,938,838 $926,942,918 $540,000,000 $275,800,000 1.958 9.4% 91.4%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/10/23 Wed $178,876,549 $1,044,089,615 $630,000,000 $321,800,000 1.958 26.4% 93.7%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/13/23 Sat $182,041,593 $1,163,309,107 $730,000,000 $372,800,000 1.958 26.8% 95.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,200,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/1/2023


